

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).778-779/2004

(From the final common judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in FA No. 21/1983 & FA No. 22/1983

of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MANORANJAN BANERJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASISH RANJAN BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

For M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Somitra Ghosh Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Puri, Av.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Vijay M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. K.v.Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 29th August, 2006.

The original Will may be placed on record, as prayed for by the counsel for the petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master