

IT E M NO.1

COURT NO.1 0

S E C T I O N XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 7 8 - 7 7 9 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 3 in FA No. 2 1 / 1 9 8 3 & FA No. 2 2 / 1 9 8 3 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWA H A T I ,ASS A M)

MANO R A N J A N B A N E R J E E & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ASI S H R A N J A N B A N E R J E E & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

[FOR F I N A L D I S P O S A L ]

Date: 1 9 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J aideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswa mi, Adv. for  
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P r adip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Pu ri,Adv.  
Ms. Namita Ray, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Ku m a r Ghosh ,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Ku m a r Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

2

Mr. J aideep Gupta, learned senior counsel for the appellants commenced his arguments at 1 0. 5 0 A.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part- heard.

List as first item when this Bench assembles again.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati a)  
Court Master