

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4448-4449 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANORANJAN BANERJEE (DEAD) THR LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASISH RANJAN BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record,substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 10/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Manish Goswami,adv.  
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported that respondent No.1 (Asish Ranjan Banerjee) have  
died. It is further reported that the 3rd Appellant (Shishir Ranjan  
Banerjee) in C.A.No.4448/07 have expired. The respective parties are  
directed to take necessary steps to bring the Lrs. if any on record.  
Time is granted.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.91

-2-

It is further submitted that another application to bring on  
record the Lrs.of deceased Manoranjan Banerjee (appellant No.1) has  
also been filed. Office is directed to process it.

List the matter on 28.02.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |