

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 11-12, 13-14, 15-16, 17-18 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4448-4449 OF
2007

MANORANJAN BANERJEE (DEAD) THR LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASISH RANJAN BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.
office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 11 and 12:

A perusal of the office report reveals that the petitioner has died. His legal heirs have been fully described in paragraph 3 of the application. The prayer made by the applicant is to implead the legal heirs of the petitioners as his legal representatives.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

In view of the above I.A. is allowed. The legal heirs of the deceased petitioner fully described in para 3 of the application are ordered to be impleaded as the legal

-2-

representative of the petitioner subject to all just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

I.A. Nos. 13 and 14:

For the reasons stated in the application, application for condonation of delay is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 15 and 16:

A perusal of the office report reveals that the petitioner

has died. His legal heirs have been fully described in paragraph 3 of the application. The prayer made by the applicant is to implead the legal heirs of the petitioners as his legal representatives.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

In view of the above I.A. is allowed. The legal heirs of the deceased petitioner fully described in para 4 of the application are ordered to be impleaded as the legal representative of the petitioner subject to all just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

I.A. Nos. 17-18:

For the reasons stated in the application, application for condonation of delay is allowed.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

| |