

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 19-20/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4448-4449/2007

MANORANJAN BANERJEE (DEAD) THR LRS.& ORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASISH RANJAN BANERJEE (D) THR LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of petitioner and interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Deba P. Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion (I.A.No.19-20/2014) of the name of deceased appellant No.3(A) and 4 is allowed and their names are deleted from the arrays of the parties.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[H.S. PARASHER]
COURT MASTER